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Dated: July 16, 2021

Notice

Consequent to the recent decision of the Institute for conducting the Monsoon (July-Nov)
Semester, 2021 in ONLINE mode, the registration fee for the semester which was decided
earlier, has been reviewed and the following decisions have been taken with regard to
registration fee for Monsoon (July-Nov) Semester, 2021.

* The Adjustable Mess Advance component of Rs.18000/- shall not be collected upfront
from the students who are not on the campus.

* When a student is allowed to come to the campus s/he will be asked to pay the mess
advance before her/his arrival.

* The mess advance will be collected from all those students who are already on the
campus.

* Except the Adjustable Mess Advance, all other components of registration fee will be
collected from all the students.

Further, the earlier decision of refunding certain components of registration fee was also
reviewed and the following have been decided:

a. Gymkhana Fee of Rs.1000/- shall not be refunded.

b. However, if a student is not able to come to the campus in the entire duration
(not even for a few days) of the semester, only the following refunds will be made to
the individual student subsequently.

i. Refund of Rs.1500/- from Electricity and Water Charges of Rs.2500/-
ii. Refund of Rs.1500/- from Hostel Maintenance Charge of Rs.3000/-

Based on the above, the registration fee for the Monsoon (July-Nov) Semester, 2021 as
applicable now, will be uploaded and students are requested to pay accordingly.

Prior to this notification, those students who have already paid the registration fee
including the Adjustable Mess Advance component of Rs.18000/-, despite not being on the
campus, will be refunded the said amount of Rs.18000/- subsequently, provided they are
not coming to the campus in the entire Monsoon (July-Nov) Semester, 2021.

This notification is issued with approval of the competent authority. *

Jt. Registrar (Acad)
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